TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM724078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900676307
SEQUENCE:	17

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Voodoo Doughnut, LLC		01/24/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Interstate Bank	
Street Address:	4900 Meadows Road, Suite 140	
City:	Lake Oswego	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97035	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: MONTANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5132486	VOODOO DOUGHNUT		
Registration Number:	4466467	VOODOO DOUGHNUT		
Registration Number:	3368455	VOODOO DOUGHNUT		
Registration Number:	5132656	VOODOO DOUGHNUT		
Registration Number:	4508238	VOODOO DOUGHNUT		
Registration Number:	4466466	VOODOO DOUGHNUT		
Registration Number:	4800171	VOODOO DOUGHNUT		
Registration Number:	3394328	VOODOO DOUGHNUT THE MAGIC IS IN THE HOLE		
Registration Number:	4005746	VOODOO DOUGHNUT THE MAGIC IS IN THE HOLE		
Serial Number:	90853491	VD VOODOO DOUGHNUT		
Serial Number:	90853471	VD VOODOO DOUGHNUT THE MAGIC IS IN THE H		
Registration Number:	3760795	GOOD THINGS COME IN PINK BOXES		
Registration Number:	4796883	IT'S WORTH THE WEIGHT		
Registration Number:	4018210	PORTLAND CREME		
Registration Number:	3859952	THE MAGIC IS IN THE HOLE		
Serial Number:	88664515	VD		
Registration Number:	6279233	VD		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 007695 FRAME: 0111

900690715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5094582728

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5096245265

Email: ANGELC@WITHERSPOONKELLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: ANGEL CHRISTIAN

Address Line 1: 422 WEST RIVERSIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: STE 1100

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM708972
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie Reynolds
SIGNATURE:	/Connie Reynolds/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=Amended_and_Restated_Assignment_of_Trademarks_(Execution)_(S2330920-5) (S2350236)#page1.tif source=Amended_and_Restated_Assignment_of_Trademarks_(Execution)_(S2330920-5) (S2350236)#page2.tif source=Amended_and_Restated_Assignment_of_Trademarks_(Execution)_(S2330920-5) (S2350236)#page3.tif source=Amended_and_Restated_Assignment_of_Trademarks_(Execution)_(S2330920-5) (S2350236)#page5.tif source=Amended_and_Restated_Assignment_of_Trademarks_(Execution)_(S2330920-5) (S2350236)#page5.tif source=Amended_and_Restated_Assignment_of_Trademarks_(Execution)_(S2330920-5) (S2350236)#page6.tif source=Amended_and_Restated_Assignment_of_Trademarks_(Execution)_(S2330920-5) (S2350236)#page7.tif source=Amended_and_Restated_Assignment_of_Trademarks_(Execution)_(S2330920-5) (S2350236)#page7.tif source=Amended_and_Restated_Assignment_of_Trademarks_(Execution)_(S2330920-5) (S2350236)#page8.tif

AMENDED AND RESTATED ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of January 24, 2022, by and between VOODOO DOUGHNUT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and FIRST INTERSTATE BANK, a Montana state-chartered bank ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Collateral Assignment of Intellectual Property and Material Agreements dated January 24, 2022, by and among Assignor and Assignee, as the same may be hereinafter amended, modified, replaced, extended, and renewed (the "Collateral Assignment Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign, for collateral purposes, and Assignee has agreed to such assignment, of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and relating to certain Trademarks and service marks as defined in the Collateral Assignment Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee each hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby grants to Assignee and its successors and assigns a continuing security interest in, and hereby collaterally assigns to Assignee (subject to Permitted Liens) the Trademarks and service marks including, without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference and the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks and service marks.
- **2. Further Assurances**. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions which the Assignee, its successors and/or assigns may reasonably request or that which is necessary to effect the terms of this Assignment.
- 3. Miscellaneous. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the state of Washington without reference to such state's principles of conflicts of law. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. The failure of any party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors. This Assignment and any amendments hereto may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

[Execution signatures appear on following page.]

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 1 {S2330920; 5 }

[Execution signatures to Assignment of Trademarks.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

VOODOO DOUGHNUT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

1/26/2022

Kevin Keenley, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK

Anthony Tomashek

1/26/2022

Anthony Tomashek, Vice President

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS (FEDERAL)

Mark	Registration No, Registration Date and Jurisdiction	Status & Owner
VOODOO DOUGHNUT	5132486 January 31, 2017 United States	Registered Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
VOODOO DOUGHNUT	4466467 January 14, 2014 United States	Registered Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
VOODOO DOUGHNUT	3368455 January 15, 2008 United States	Registered Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
VOODOO DOUGHNUT	5132656 January 31, 2017 United States	Registered Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
VOODOO DOUGHNUT	4508238 April 1, 2014 United States	Registered Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
VOODOO DOUGHNUT	4466466 January 14, 2014 United States	Registered Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
VOODOO DOUGHNUT	4800171 August 25, 2015 United States	Registered Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
VOODOO DOUGHNUT THE MAGIC IS IN THE HOLE	3394328	Registered

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 3 {S2330920; 5 }

Mark	Registration No Registration Date and Jurisdiction	Status & Owner
	March 11, 2008 United States	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
VOODOO DOUGHNUT THE MAGIC IS IN THE HOLE	4005746 August 2, 2011 United States	Registered Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
VD VOODOO DOUGHNUT	90853491 July 28, 2021 United States	Filed Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
VD VOODOO DOUGHNUT THE MAGIC IS IN THE HOLE	90853471 July 28, 2021 United States	Filed Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
GOOD THINGS COME IN PINK BOXES	3760795 March 16, 2010 United States	Registered Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
IT'S WORTH THE WEIGHT	4796883 August 18, 2015 United States	Registered Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
PORTLAND CREME	4018210 August 30, 2011 United States	Registered Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
THE MAGIC IS IN THE HOLE	3859952 October 12, 2010 United States	Registered Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
VD (Full Baron Logo)	88664515 October 22, 2019 United States	Allowed Voodoo

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 4 {S2330920; 5 }

Mark	Registration No,. Registration Date and Jurisdiction	Status & Owner
		Doughnut, LLC
VD (Full Baron Logo)	6279233 February 23, 2021 United States	Registered Voodoo Doughnut, LLC

TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS (STATE)

State	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewals	Expiration Date
Oregon	VOODOO DOUGHNUT	37144	October 3, 2003	10/3/2008 10/3/2013 10/3/2018	October 3, 2023
				Owner: Voodoo Doughnut LLC	
Oregon	Logo consisting of open armed tuxedo coat wearing man coming out of the hole of the doughnut elaborately decorated with the name Voodoo Doughnut and "The Magic is in the Hole" written underneath	37143	October 3, 2003	10/3/2008 10/3/2013 10/3/2018 Owner: Voodoo Doughnut LLC	October 3, 2023
Oregon	"THE MAGIC IS IN THE HOLE"	37142	October 3, 2003	10/3/2008 10/3/2013 10/3/2018 Owner: Voodoo	October 3, 2023

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 5 {\$2330920; 5 }

State	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewals	Expiration Date
				Doughnut, LLC	
Colorado	VOODOO DOUGHNUT	20131370498	June 24, 2013	6/21/2018 Owner: Voodoo Doughnut, LLC	June 24, 2023

TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS (INTERNATIONAL)

TRIDEMINISTING SERVICE MERINS (INTERMITTOMIL)				
Country	Mark	Registration / Application No.	Registration / Application Date	Owner
Benelux	VOODOO DOUGHNUT	Reg. No. 1049633	Reg.: January 11, 2011	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
Benelux	VD (Full Baron Logo)	Reg. No. 1537036	Reg.: September 9, 2020	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
Brazil	VOODOO DOUGHNUT	Reg. No. 909844038	Reg.: December 19, 2017	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
Brazil	VOODOO DOUGHNUT	Reg. No. 909844151	Reg.: March 12, 2019	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
Brazil	VD (Full Baron Logo)	Reg. No. 1537036	Reg.: May 25, 2021	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
Japan	VOODOO DOUGHNUT	Reg. No. 5670301	Reg.: May 16, 2014	Voodoo Doughnut,

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 6 {S2330920; 5 }

Country	Mark	Registration / Application No.	Registration / Application Date	Owner
				LLC
Japan	VOODOO DOUGHNUT	Reg. No. 5847826	Reg.: May 13, 2016	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
Japan	GOOD THINGS COME IN PINK BOXES	Reg. No. 5687255	Reg.: July 18, 2014	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
Japan	THE MAGIC IS IN THE HOLE	Reg. No. 5687254	Reg.: July 18, 2014	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
Japan	VD (Full Baron Logo)	Reg. No. 1537036	Reg.:	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
South Korea	VOODOO DOUGHNUT	Reg. No. 40-1054834	Reg: August 21, 2014	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
South Korea	VOODOO DOUGHNUT	Reg. No. 45-0052429	Reg.: December 1, 2014	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
South Korea	GOOD THINGS COME IN PINK BOXES	Reg. No. 45-0054587	Reg.: March 4, 2015	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
South Korea	THE MAGIC IS IN THE HOLE	Reg. No. 45-0052256	Reg.: November 20, 2014	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
South Korea	VD (Full Baron Logo)	App. No. 1537036	App.: April 22, 2020	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 7 {\$2330920; 5 }

Country	Mark	Registration / Application No.	Registration / Application Date	Owner
Taiwan	VOODOO DOUGHNUT	Reg. No. 1716496	Reg.: July 1, 2015	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
Taiwan	VOODOO DOUGHNUT	Reg. No. 1729766	Reg.: September 16, 2015	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
Taiwan	VD (Full Baron Logo)	Reg. No. 02126475	Reg.: March 1, 2021	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
WIPO	VOODOO DOUGHNUT	Reg. No. 1049633	Reg.: August 30, 2010	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
WIPO	VD (Full Baron Logo)	Reg. No. 1537036	Reg.: April 22, 2020	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 8 {S2330920; 5 }

RECORDED: 02/17/2022